


**CERTIFIED BID TABULATION
WIGGINS MILL PARK IMPROVEMENTS 2020**

DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	READY CONTRACTORS, INC.		OWENS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		PLT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		ST WOOTEN CORPORATION		BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		FSC II, LLC dba FRED SMITH CO.	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
MOBILIZATION, BOND, INSURANCE																
MOBILIZATION, BOND, INSURANCE	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,020.00	\$3,020.00	\$4,360.00	\$4,360.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,590.00	\$10,590.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
SUBTOTAL				\$8,000.00		\$4,500.00		\$3,020.00		\$4,360.00		\$7,500.00		\$10,590.00		\$23,000.00
DEMOLITION & CLEARING																
GENERAL DEMO & BRUSH/TREE CLEARING	1	LS	\$3,640.00	\$3,640.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,958.00	\$7,958.00	\$15,250.00	\$15,250.00	\$10,830.00	\$10,830.00	\$12,370.00	\$12,370.00	\$67,846.00	\$67,846.00
REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT	450	SY	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$4.50	\$2,025.00	\$6.00	\$2,700.00	\$3.42	\$1,539.00	\$3.30	\$1,485.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00
SUBTOTAL				\$4,540.00		\$10,750.00		\$9,983.00		\$17,950.00		\$12,369.00		\$13,855.00		\$69,646.00
GRADING, DRAINAGE & PAVING																
EXCAVATION & GRADING	1	LS	\$15,656.00	\$15,656.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$31,688.00	\$31,688.00	\$39,200.00	\$39,200.00	\$39,216.00	\$39,216.00	\$24,750.00	\$24,750.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
SELECT BACKFILL/BORROW MATERIAL	1,750	CY	\$12.00	\$21,000.00	\$13.00	\$22,750.00	\$11.80	\$20,650.00	\$14.20	\$24,850.00	\$11.40	\$19,950.00	\$12.40	\$21,700.00	\$30.00	\$52,500.00
UNDERCUT & DISPOSE OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	500	CY	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$7.05	\$3,525.00	\$9.75	\$4,875.00	\$11.40	\$5,700.00	\$7.90	\$3,950.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.00
SAWCUT, TRIM, TACK & JOIN TO EXISTING PAVEMENT	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$228.00	\$228.00	\$714.00	\$714.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
5" CABC STONE BASE	2,610	SY	\$6.35	\$16,573.50	\$7.86	\$20,514.60	\$8.15	\$21,271.50	\$8.30	\$21,663.00	\$6.18	\$16,129.80	\$11.10	\$28,971.00	\$7.80	\$20,358.00
6" CABC STONE BASE	225	SY	\$7.65	\$1,721.25	\$9.78	\$2,200.50	\$15.05	\$3,386.25	\$19.10	\$4,297.50	\$7.89	\$1,775.25	\$11.80	\$2,655.00	\$12.00	\$2,700.00
3" SF9.5B ASPHALT PAVING (2-LIFTS)	2,610	SY	\$18.50	\$48,285.00	\$15.72	\$41,029.20	\$15.55	\$40,585.50	\$16.50	\$43,065.00	\$18.53	\$48,363.30	\$18.30	\$47,763.00	\$17.30	\$45,153.00
6" CLASS AA 4,500 PSI CONCRETE PARKING & RAMP APPROACH	200	SY	\$69.00	\$13,800.00	\$57.53	\$11,506.00	\$43.00	\$8,600.00	\$62.00	\$12,400.00	\$53.87	\$10,774.00	\$61.90	\$12,380.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00
PERMEABLE PAVING	1,350	SY	\$49.60	\$66,960.00	\$44.52	\$60,102.00	\$40.00	\$54,000.00	\$48.66	\$65,691.00	\$54.72	\$73,872.00	\$55.60	\$75,060.00	\$55.00	\$74,250.00
4" THICK CLASS A 3,000 PSI CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (MIN. 5' WIDE)	5,880	SF	\$3.95	\$23,226.00	\$4.95	\$29,106.00	\$4.65	\$27,342.00	\$3.44	\$20,227.20	\$4.50	\$26,460.00	\$4.50	\$26,460.00	\$3.60	\$21,168.00
CONCRETE WHEEL STOPS	33	EA	\$75.00	\$2,475.00	\$70.00	\$2,310.00	\$40.00	\$1,320.00	\$65.00	\$2,145.00	\$64.98	\$2,144.34	\$78.60	\$2,593.80	\$70.00	\$2,310.00
PAVEMENT MARKINGS & SIGNS	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,775.00	\$1,775.00	\$1,197.00	\$1,197.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
6" THICK CLASS AA 4,500 PSI CONCRETE 18' X 30' BOAT RAMP	60	SY	\$135.00	\$8,100.00	\$136.17	\$8,170.20	\$97.00	\$5,820.00	\$134.51	\$8,070.60	\$190.33	\$11,419.80	\$229.00	\$13,740.00	\$360.00	\$21,600.00
ROCK RIP RAP D50=8", TH=2D50	125	TN	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.00	\$4,375.00	\$56.50	\$7,062.50	\$77.04	\$9,630.00	\$52.44	\$6,555.00	\$61.00	\$7,625.00	\$85.00	\$10,625.00
SUBTOTAL				\$227,396.75		\$225,113.50		\$227,060.75		\$259,639.30		\$263,784.49		\$270,201.80		\$358,464.00
EROSION CONTROL																
20'X50' TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	LS	\$2,322.00	\$2,322.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,595.00	\$1,595.00	\$1,940.00	\$1,940.00	\$1,339.50	\$1,339.50	\$1,690.00	\$1,690.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASH-OUT AREA	1	LS	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,932.00	\$1,932.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$456.00	\$456.00	\$563.00	\$563.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
SILT FENCE	1,115	LF	\$3.00	\$3,345.00	\$3.25	\$3,623.75	\$2.25	\$2,508.75	\$3.00	\$3,345.00	\$3.42	\$3,813.30	\$3.10	\$3,456.50	\$4.00	\$4,460.00
SILT SOX (COMPOST SOCK)	245	LF	\$3.00	\$735.00	\$4.25	\$1,041.25	\$10.10	\$2,474.50	\$4.60	\$1,127.00	\$6.84	\$1,675.80	\$6.90	\$1,690.50	\$14.00	\$3,430.00
SILT FENCE OUTLET	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$205.00	\$410.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$125.40	\$250.80	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
SEED & MULCH	0.6	AC	\$2,150.00	\$1,290.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,140.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,980.00	\$3,990.00	\$2,394.00	\$2,820.00	\$1,692.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00
SUBTOTAL				\$8,542.00		\$9,165.00		\$10,060.25		\$9,992.00		\$9,929.40		\$9,542.00		\$15,890.00
BID TOTAL				\$248,478.75		\$249,528.50		\$250,124.00		\$291,941.30		\$293,582.89		\$304,188.80		\$467,000.00

I CERTIFY THAT THESE BIDS WERE RECEIVED AND WERE PUBLICLY OPENED AND READ ALOUD AT THE TIME AND PLACE INDICATED AND THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED FOR THIS PROJECT.


Robert S. Bartlett, PE

